TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.E. SHAW DIRECT CAPITAL PORTFOLIOS, L.L.C.		109/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMAND ALKON INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	1800 INTERNATIONAL PARK DRIVE				
Internal Address:	ITE 400				
City:	RMINGHAM				
State/Country:	LABAMA				
Postal Code:	55243				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

Name:	COMMAND ALKON (BVI), LTD.				
Street Address:	1800 INTERNATIONAL PARK DRIVE				
Internal Address:	ITE 400				
City:	RMINGHAM				
State/Country:	LABAMA				
Postal Code:	35243				
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS				

Name:	CA HOLDCO, LLC
Street Address:	1800 INTERNATIONAL PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	BIRMINGHAM
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35243
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	COMMAND ALKON HOLDINGS, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0343

Street Address:	1800 INTERNATIONAL PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	BIRMINGHAM
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35243
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	1800 INTERNATIONAL PARK DRIVE				
Internal Address:	JITE 400				
City:	BIRMINGHAM				
State/Country:	ALABAMA				
Postal Code:	35243				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2782441	COMMAND ALKON
Registration Number:	2808371	COMMANDAGGREGATE
Registration Number:	3273909	COMMANDASSIST
Registration Number:	2823983	COMMANDBATCH
Registration Number:	3261427	COMMANDCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2808372	COMMANDCONCRETE
Registration Number:	2977937	COMMANDFLEET
Registration Number:	3796725	COMMANDOPTIMIZE
Registration Number:	2880132	COMMANDPERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3620257	COMMANDQC
Registration Number:	2808370	COMMANDSERIES
Registration Number:	2808373	COMMANDSIGNAL
Registration Number:	2911482	CONAD
Serial Number:	85023793	PRECISION WATER SYSTEM
Serial Number:	77744729	WATCHER
Registration Number:	3635331	COMMANDTRACK
Registration Number:	3176748	INTEGRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138308743

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0344 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-680-6400

Email: kimberley.lathrop@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP
Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE
Address Line 2: BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3002329.362530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
Signature:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
Date:	09/28/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0345

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September 28, 2012 ("Release"), is made by D. E. SHAW DIRECT CAPITAL PORTFOLIOS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("DESCO"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of COMMAND ALKON INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, COMMAND ALKON (BVI), LTD., a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, CA HOLDCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, COMMAND ALKON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Alabama corporation (each a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2010 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), each by and among the Grantors and the Agent, each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 29, 2010 at Reel 4306 Frame 0960.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms.</u> All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRI1\821294v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0346

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

D. E. SHAW DIRECT CAPITAL PORTFOLIOS, L.L.C.,

as Agent

By:__/\
Name:_
Title:__

W. Todd Huskinson

Authorized Signatory

TRI1\821294v2

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

TRADEMARKS							
Ref. No.	Mark	File Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Cl.
United States						D. date d	09
T83515US02	COMMAND ALKON	02/27/2001	76-216,536	11/11/2003	2,782,441	Registered	09
T83515US07	COMMANDaggregate	03/13/2003	76-500,647	01/27/2004	2,808,371	Registered	
T83515US13	COMMANDASSIST	10/18/2006	77-024,019	08/07/2007	3,273,909	Registered	09
T83515US03	COMMANDbatch	12/13/2002	76-474,694	03/16/2004	2,823,983	Registered	09
T83515US11	COMMANDcommerce	02/26/2003	76-492,519	07/10/2007	3,261,427	Registered	09
T83515US08	COMMANDconcrete	03/13/2003	76-500,648	01/27/2004	2,808,372	Registered	09
T83515US10	COMMANDfleet	12/29/2003	76-567,644	07/26/2005	2,977,937	Registered	09
T83515US18	COMMANDoptimize	10/31/2008	77-604,824	06/01/2010	3,796,725	Registered	09
T83515US05	COMMANDperformance	03/13/2003	76-500,645	08/31/2004	2,880,132	Registered	09
	COMMANDQC	11/27/2007	77-337,992	05/12/2009	3,620,257	Registered	09
T03301US00	COMMANDschedule	11/2//2007	7. 55.79			Proposed	09
T03000US00	COMMANDscries	03/13/2003	76-500,646	01/27/2004	2,808,370	Registered	09
T83515US06		03/13/2003	76-500,649	01/27/2004	2,808,373	Registered	09
T83515US09	COMMANDsignal	03/13/2003	76-500,644	12/14/2004	2,911,482	Registered	09
T83515US04	ConAd	03/13/2003	85-023,793	12/11/2001		Pending	09
T04222US00	Precision Water System		77-744,729			Allowed	09
T04106US00	Watcher	05/26/2009		06/09/2009	3,635,331	Registered	09
	COMMANDtrack	12/22/2008	77-637,989	11/28/2006	3176748	Registered	09
	Integra	02/18/05	78-775,744	11/28/2000	31/0/40	Tegistore	
INDIA			1644060			Pending	09
T83515IN19NJ	COMMAND ALKON	01/21/2008	1644069			Pending	09
T83515IN18NJ	COMMANDbatch	01/21/2008	1644068	1		1 chung	

TRI1\821294v2

RECORDED: 09/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0348